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Member Organization Contact 

Brenda Vaughn McDowell County Brenda.Vaughn@mcdowellgov.com 

Woody Ayers Marion wayers@marionnc.org 

Michael Benfield Rutherford County Michael.benfield@rutherfordcountync.gov 

Carol Pritchett Lake Lure carolcoulterpritchett@gmail.com 

Brent Jackson Columbus Brentj.columbus@gmail.com 

Jimmy Dancy 
Chair Rutherfordton jimmydancy@bellsouth.net 

Rosaleen Francis 
 Spindale rfrancis@spindalenc.net 

Tangela Morgan Saluda tangie@cityofsaludanc.com 

David Moore Polk County dmoore@polknc.org 

Bill Ingham Tryon wpingham@gmail.com 

Vacant Forest City  

Vacant Chimney Rock Village  

William Clarke Board of Transportation – 
Division 13  
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